ment July 2, 1909, which reads as follows: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to the amount of two 
million and twenty-six thousand one hundred dollars ($2,026,100) for the par-
pose of providing means for the furnishing and laying of water mains in the 

Incum- 	Per 
bents. 	Annum. 

1 	$1,800 00 

1 	1,500 00 

25 	1,200 00 

t 

$50 00 

The said sum of fifty dollars ($50) to be charged to and paid out of the appro-

[...]

—and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to an amount not exceeding two million and twenty-six thousand one 
hundred dollars ($2,026,100), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the pur-
poses aforesaid. 

—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the item "water mains in 
Grand Concourse, from One Hundred and Sixty-first street to Van Cortlandt avenue, 
20-inch and 12-inch lines, $450,000," and inserting in place thereof the following items:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of four thousand six hundred and seventy dollars ($4,670), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Tenement House Department, Borough of 
Brooklyn, for the purpose of putting up partitions and otherwise equipping new 
office in said Borough. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 7, 1910. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 21, 1910, without his approval or dis-

[...]

culvert, including all inci-
dentals and appurtenances, 
per basin, $130 

130 00 

Total 	

$4,925 20 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifty-five (55) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

No. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER IN FOURTI! 
SIREET, BETWEEN FOURTH AND FIFTH 
AVENUES. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

785 linear feet of 18-inch pipe

[...]

connecting culvert, including 
all incidentals and appurte- 
nances; per basin, $135 	135 00 

Total 	  $3,337 90 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

No. 6. FOR FURNISHING ALL TIIE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
TIIE CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER IN SIX-
TEENTH AVENUE, BETWEEN EIGHTY- 
SIXTH STREET AND BENSON AVENUE. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

705 linear feet of 12-inch pipe

[...]

M.) of foundation 
planking, laid in place. com-
plete, including all inciden-
tals and appurtenances; per 
thousand feet (B. 11.), $25. 	300 00 

Total 	  $23,045 45 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be one hundred and seventy-five (175) working 
days. 

The amount of security will be Eleven Thou-
sand Dollars ($11,000). 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWERS IN BENSON 
AVENUE, FROM FIFTEENTH AVENUE TO 
BAY TENTH STREET, AND FROM BAY 
TtlIRTEENTHI STREET TO EIGHTEENTH